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Design No, N581 : ! ‘
CODE DATA CHART: CODE DATA CHART: Restrained Beaw Rating—2 He | | S |
Code Data Chort 1997 Standard Buiding Code 1994 ANSI/NFPA 101 Life Safety Code Code Data Chart 1997 Standard Building Code 1994 ANSI/NFPA 101 Life Safety Code Unsestrained Beam Rating—2 Hr. ! 5 5
Code Section Section | Standord Building Code Notes: Section | Life Safety Notes: Code Section Section | Standard Building Code Notes: Section | Life Sofety Notes: ,;\ 5
Occupancy Chapter |Group B — BUSINESS (Principal intended use 26 New Business (Stairs Cont.) 1007.5.5 | Extend 12" beyond top riser and at Handrail: ) P Q
Classification 3 Group A-2 Small Assembly {Large class only, bottom extend one tread depth past Extend 12" beyond to riser and slope to O e v L ; , , \
bottom riser. depth of one tread beyond bottom riser. R PRI N S PPN ‘. et | : | ; |
< N i » » v i § g
Construction Type 606  {Type IV NA NA Intermediate Rails inluded such that o 6— | 5-2.2.4.6] Guardrails not yet less than 42" high with eyt % |
Un—-Pro’(gcted inch sphere can not pass through openingsj 4 inch sphere can not pass through i ! !
Fully Sprinklered D intermediate rails. o ) ‘ k
Gross Bulding Areo Table Maximum Area + 34,000 s.. per floor NA " Headroom: minimum clearance 6'-8" a.f.f. | 5-15 Headraom 6 —-B" a.f.f. minimum
500 5-2.2.6.3 Outside stoirs separated by rated walls to
L1005 (01 O 14,915 GSF. 10 feet above top landing and 10 feet : { i
20d FIOOT oveemvesscssnenens 16,270 G.SF. horizontally. ] ‘ | | |
3td FIOO v 16,270 GSF. | f | |
Total weviiisesncimessnenis 47,455 GSF. Sprinklers 903 Sprinkler system shall be provided for 26-35 | Provide portable fire extinguishers per | | | | ; |
buildings without ample fire rescue access. Section 7-7.4.1 ' Z
Sprinklers 1103 Accessible route to connect accessible 5-1.2 Accessible means of egress required to dll o
spaces with an interior path of travel public ways or areas of refuge.
Building Height Building Height = 42° NA NA between accessible route to floor levels. ~ | | | | P
Max Height 55 - Stesl Beam—Min size, a W4 with sutside dimensions of 7-7/6x8-172 b o | s ! E—-—{
1103 50% of building entrances. i, with & Range thickness of 3/8 in.. & web thickness of 1/4 0., and 3 | *—1 | ! l Q
R R e — e 26-16 | Mo mirimum corsruction reqrements . | ol o706 s in | —l I |
600 Exterior Non-Bearing Walls I‘ZE’: 3 go_[&%gﬁ_ 50 stalls = 2 gocessible stal 2. Stead Floor and Form i!aitﬁ‘wi-’i}’z in, Buted typs, walded to beam. | ' i o - 2 ’
o And Gable ENds ...o.ccoevecercmreeres NC, LIV for 26 to 50 sialis = 2 accessibie sials 3, Brilt Serew--Mog S-18 by 1200, lung Phithps panhend drill strews,
10% Unprotected Wall Openin self-drilling and self-tapping, made of case-havdened steal. M
Horiz. Separation over 10 Ft.... NC 1106.1 | Toilet rooms must have minimum of one 4. Runner Angle—24 MSG galv steel with 3 and 2+in, legs. Fastensd to
Interior N%n Bearing Partitions... NC accessible fixture. P é:& R Faheatal b 25 WS6 galy steel, 1-13/16 fo. de E""‘
- - 5, Channed Bracket-—Fabricabed from 85 855 gatv steed, 1-33/18 fo. desp ] i
Columns  ovvceriamirensesserensens NC 11062 | Al elevators ’ ;&;}th L&jn, lag and spaced 24 . i&t, Fastengg 0 i;;; rannar a?:gteg WZ&%\ ! ® m
Beams .. NC : - Trem 3. . ) o ’
Floor / Ceilingessssssssseesmsecsessses NC . , 6. Cormer Aagle—Same matecat a5 tee £, 6 o ehs brackets : | M
1106.3 | 50% of drinking fountains. with Jtem 3. ) ; | | i I
7. Wallboard, Guasam? 8,8 tn. thick, Flest layer fostonnd with 1-1/4 in,
P . Table Elevator Shaft : 2636 Exit Corrid 0 HR 101212 E inging d . f f 5-214 | F t door i ¢ t ’ toey, 0.150 fﬁiism s;:rf{sis; ;{im’ 3’% iéfsﬁ,f?geméfiz;er\%mcim‘;;%; m O 5
rotection 7054.2 |~ Enclosure Walls oo 1 HR -3 Xt COrndors  .oveneeens an 1?;812? tswmglmg (;0;‘ }f“nu?[)m;g? torceto‘ 1. tor(;e odog%n lb:otr in 'mean? t()htat_‘%rgsisb fmi) 1344 1o, long, G150 i dlam screws spaved 8 . 0L Screws are i —
' Noncombustible materials motion o reicase o sitei):xceaecﬁon o reieese R ° . ,3»}%;%2;5 ﬁéz&f‘gg ﬁgﬁsfﬁé e ofcosz bandened stech U o
Opening Protectives ......eve.. 1 HR 5-2.6.2 | Hazardous Areas: ' ' Caratfian Gypsum Compamy-—Typs £ X3, IPXE 50X, SHK or 5 i | [ E &~ >
Table | Exit Access Corridor: Storage e 1 br & sprinklers 1012.1.7 | Exit doors shall open without use of key 5-2.15 | Locks shall not require the use of key or ~€§§§éwﬁb¥pv~»¥ypﬂ €, FRP an5F3 % : i ( D TN
704,24 WAllS vvrevorermsemmereesresersssenseess O HR Opening Protectants 3/4 HR ar special knowledge. special knowledge. fﬁgggr:}ezggé %w&?;?ge?{??gw‘?yge €633, £6-%, T63-5, £65-5, SO N — S— i T—— | [ &
Opening Protectonts ........... 0 HR (B85, 1808, (BHL, (6L, e N | i | !
P gp,;nmered Exits © 1012.2 | Power operated doors shall be manually 5-2,1.9 | Power operated doors shall be manually §‘95&’§§‘5§§ 52’9‘““7?{%33 2 §{ fi‘f*{’éfv??sié Gfgfﬁ« e B | 8 | i - @ E g
Mechanical Shafts, Flevator Eqpt. Reoms: T DOOMS s 1 Hr. operable in event of power failure. operable in event of power failure. Lofirae Gunsums A b oF Lok Lorp. doncs LEFCS, L67SS, ! I ! <
T T —— T HR WAlIS ormrmrsesersns 1 Hr. e T B Q &)
Stairways: 5-1.3.2.11 Stairways: Exiting Provisions Table | Occupancy Load : 26-1.7 | Business........100 Gross S.F./Ferson i §§§§g§ §§§§3§ %:1 %ﬁrgggﬁ%ﬁ?}rﬁxﬁxﬁjﬁg o 23’?3""' ( : !
%gaﬂs‘ g } ;‘:g L1 THR 1003.1 | Business .. .. 100 Gross S.F./Person ?%kc&ﬁygw%faiv*af?aciﬁczosst‘aiﬁ@ frogucts, e~ Tops <
ening Protectants idth: PGS o P ! ;
pening n vi Assembly 1 Fired seat/perscn | Lo Republic Eypsum CowType RG-1, KG-3 or R6-L. | -
100 sq. in. view panel glass 5-2.2.2| Corridors & DOOrSuuuvermns 0,20 Shtndard Copourn Come type S6.C. SGE o SEC-6. | | | :D
Table | Mixed Qccupancy Separation btwn, Table | Egress Width : Stairs 0.30 Yems?ia«fﬂghﬁ.’f‘é&‘ésf i;,ﬁﬂézf?ﬁ Corp,--Type 16:C. 5 a“j
704.1 | business ond assembly ... 1 HR 1004 | Corridors & DOOTS: wovvvvrrc 0.20 ) ) L géaitéga sm:esﬁaypswsnﬁ ig,«?}}w? € §f"{;§i% iﬁxx};xg(, ﬁ%{x @g I m O
Materials and Finishes| 708.2 | Insulation: 26-33-1] Interior Finish per 6-5: Stairs 0.30 Min. clear opening doors....22 min. i namerianco $A de CV-—Typos L AR IP-R, SCR, SE% ] —_
Flame Spread .ecoeseens 75 Maox Test Standards per NFPA 255. i . - Excention: 36 inches i £ load is less than 50 8, Cormer Bead—Faboicated Fom 20 M55 gate steet to form an sngle with Ll-i L., i
s : : ! in. clear opening doors ... 32" min, xception: inches it loag is 1ess than 3374 in. fogs. Legs pavforated with $/4 n. dism holes appice 1 in. O
Smoke Rating eoveevrececns 450 Max Exit Corridors - .ooneerecunneens Class A or B . . ! . for corridors ond stairs with projections and j 4 NUSIAWN apgras ) ) .
Al other Spaces ... . Class A, B, or C iy C?m»d O D e A1 T handrails 3-1/2 inches or iegs : %}?ﬁ;ﬁf t?hiiii?ﬁﬁﬁi%? &??ﬁ?ﬁx&%&?ﬁmgm, UG he o 1 O ma|
Materials for fire resistance to comply with Floors in COrrdors...... soree Class | or 1l Exception: 36 inches if l%?\d is less than ?0 ' 9. Jotnt Compound-— 1735 in, thick o hottom and sides of waltbeard from | - N
chapter requirements. Closs A..... Flome Spread ... 0-25 for corridors and stairs with projections an 26-26 | Travel distance 200 FT Mox 7 comer beats and featheted ut. Faper taps antheddad in joint composnd ! x >_4 S
Smoke Developed...... 0—450 handrails 3-1/2 inches or less. Sl Tt over foisits with edges of compound featherd aut, ) ; ® ;._..J
Exits c Class B..... Flame Spread L i 6-2 ¢ i ! 31 ?fﬁt?ﬁ?v& kiazeﬁaiffSpmg%wiiw Yira\R&gmﬁve}!atanaia;* .,.,}%y,}y P—-‘ Z
e : St S 4 fon. et gt o o .20 | 2024 Vo gl f e e i et i e e i R e o 2
Other Spaces.. .C Class C...... Flame Spread ..... .. 70-200 Max Dead-end corridor .......... 20 feet Max Dead—end corridor: from this tottom glanes of tim'ﬁoa? B, T o O m (D)
. - — . . ' ) Ko ! » £ st iads (CHPR) categey ©
e oo Ed L 02| e e s i o e e 00 oy : S
T IV Construction per NFPA 220 Occupancy Load 1-500 ... 2 exits . 11 Aternale Joimt System--(Nob Showa)For fath anly A 1718 3a | l
i . . ype fon p ' 2-8 Number of exits: thickness of gypsum plaster applied to antite wawsed serfuca vver aither | o
m— Interior Sighns... 20% of Wall Area moximum Building shall have at least 2 paper tape on joints embedded i comentitious compound oy 2 142
: T 1004.1.2 | Room with 50 or more occupants requires exits located remotely per wide glase fber tape stapled 8 fo. G0 an Jeints, | C ) o
Fire Alarm System 905.1 gf:::tliogfng:lgﬂgp;ﬁZg‘ required. 26-3.4.2 | Alarm initicted by operation of sprinklers as 2 egress doors if travel distance ~exceeds section 5-5. *Bagring the UL Classification Marking i m o
. 75 ft.
905.1.5.4] Audible Alarms: 60 dBA minimum sound 26-3.4.3 | Notification by five public address or per 2%6-22.10 éri?nk?érggfﬁ?dgo{ required when Fully
pressure. section 7-6.3 1003.3.2 | Copacity of exit stairways shall be P g: :
determined by the floor having the highest .
905.1.5.5] Visible Alorms: every occupied space OCCUPW\:)" iogd. not the total building P4 gs:r?tzz aasccr:se;g:e ?reigrgf Sre:;u;:.c eséi?zdce ARCHITECTS
occupant foa building is fully sprinklered, elevator does | "'
Stairs 10086.1 liixi’t1 ;;omuys se'pcxmtedt b{_ 2 HR w%ss % 1003.3.4 | Required capacity of corridors serving exits not need to be located in a shaft system. CROXTON COLLABORATNE/
- opening protectives per /Uo.1. at leost equal to exit width required. GOULD Ev ANS ASSOCi ATES
1007.3 | Treads and risers shall be sum of two 5-2.2.2.11 Max RiSer.menvenee 7 inches o . .
risers plus one tread equals between Max Treads ........ ... 11 inches 1004.3.2.1 Exntt stolrhtodbe_fcc%issble m:st t;e 4fa clear |
twenty—four and twenty—five inches. Landing Width .......... stair width min. etween hanarails With an dréa of refuge. A
Exception: Fully Sprinklered Buiding. CROXTON COLLABORATIVE ARCHITECTS
1007.4 | Landings shall have width not less than .
. 1004.3.5 | Areas of refuge not required to egress, due
stairways. exception 1004.3.2.1 Fully Sprinklered. gg ?&?& AstEngOW
1007.4.3 | Landings to have guardrails on open side 100433 | One clevator shall serve as one required | | L b e e s
. N . . - " gccessible means of egress. ] R - i S 1. - TEL 212.683.1998
1007.5 | Handrails shall be located on each side, | 5-2.2.4 | Handrails on both sides within 34" to 38 A sgress. bl e | ‘ FAX 212.683.2799
between 34" and 38" above tread. above tread. Exception: _ Fully sprinklered buildings and | | 08
Exception: Handrails which form part of Exception: Handrails that form part of fg‘;‘? edp;%v‘i?da:;?e ?hgof;i(;?tg}f i:‘; g)‘gg _;
a guard-rail may be 42" high. guardrail can be 42" high. discharge. \ GOULD EVANS ASSDC'ATES QN\
| : | ‘ 5405 WEST CYPRESS STREET \3\
TAMPA, FL 33607 \
TEL 813.288.0729 N
2 MECHANICAL LEVEL EGRESS PLAN FAX 813.288.0231
1/8" = 1'-0" MECHANICAL ENGINEERS
B 130 WEST 30TH STREET
A A8 B NEW YORK, NY 10001-4092
: 9 OCCUPANTS 4 OCCUPANTS TEL 212,047,805
‘ | : i ; ] ) ” i { s " : ; i { i FAX 212.967.2059
/““ 5 | ; REQD. 1.8 REQD. .8 | |
| | z | » i IR » ? i f G
PROVIDED 68 PROVIDED 68 STRUCTLRAL ENGINEERS
‘, | 5 | | : :. | | WALTER P. MOORE
JC ) 201 EAST KENNEDY BOULEVARD
J " l,/ 113 1L * = . | . mawve | ae -1:-'_‘ il | j = DR ; §§ §§ 2; ; “ ;i g s = i 2: 10 - - TAMPA' FL 33602
4 - ] . ' ' : . " ’ * " ' . TEL 813.221.2424
a FAX 813.221.2289
/ i ! i { ! I
/ i @ﬁ RB L CML ENGINEERS
= - BROWN & CULLEN, INC.
2 T || e S || B | S e~ \‘““*J’ T T T e |
| A/ | SHOP | 3530 NW 43 STREET
| | = ”.: STORAGE | STSE CAINESVILLE, FL 32605
BLAZA > MEN | 5740 TEL 352.375.8999
/ | — [0145] : STRUCTURES SOILS & CONC. FAX 352.375.0833
| [C196A] a1 - | STUDIO LAB
ya ‘ LOBBY e T 0140 0138 LANDSCAPE ENGINEERS
| CT99A ) (B I | | | McCLAIN DESIGN GROUP, INC.
d | Al 1843 NW 39 DRIVE
) L:I ; GAINESVILLE, FL 32605
g L= TEL 352.372.2808
FAX  352.372.6622
e /I l’ - 2 ? ::
1 ; CONSULTANT
. i = L INTERVIEW INTERVIEW SEEGY-BISCH
/ m | . = ; — =& s |l 577 = .
L . _ HH 0143 ] 014, 141 OCCUPANTS AUSSERE SULZBACHER STR. 118
: ’ : REQ'D. 8.2 NURNBERG, CERMANY
; 4 | , : e o | NN | TEL 0011/59 90 99
141 OCCUPANTS ¢\ | Qy & | PROVIDED 34 FAX 0911/59 98 05
REQ'D. 28.2" | N \V\ v N Z4 | e —————————————
n _/ ‘ CORRIDOR THIS DRAWING, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS AND
PROVIDED 136 4 1550 SHALL REMAIN, PROPERTY OF CROXTON COLLABORATVE
‘ N A A ARCHITECTS. THIS DRAWING SHALL NOT BE
i REPRODUCED, PUBLISHED, USED ON OTHER PROJECTS,
| USED FOR ADDITIONS, OR USED IN COMPLETION OF THIS
e ; , : i I ! PROJECT BY QTHERS EXCEPT BY AGREEMENT IN WRITING.
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